FORM PTO-1595 10 3-99

RECO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101037345

the	the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: 4	Rease record the attached original documents or co
1.	Name of conveying party les): MAY 0 3 1999	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Doug FRASHER, Peter PORBURY and Rolf MALMGREN	Name: AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes IXI No	Street Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	405 08 Goteborg, Sweden
	[X] Assignment [] Merger	
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
	[] Other	
Ex	ecution Date: December 11, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is:	a new application, the execution date of the
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	29/097,115	
		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature.	foregoing information is true and correct and
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original Mary Shelton	

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0655



Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

ASSIGNMENT

	·	Peter Horbu						
haim	ha invented certain new and useful improvements in							
for a F:	ront Bumpe	r Cover for	an Autom	obile				
		made						
for which		(I/we have made—or a	m/are about to n	nake)	ell_applicat	non for Letters		
Patent of the	Patent of the United States of America;							
		AKTÍEBOLAG	GET VOLVO					
		of 405 08	<u>Goteborg</u> Design	Sweden				
desirous of	acquiring an int	erest therein and i	n the Letters	Patent to be	obtained ther	refor from the		
United States	s;							
ten	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten							
					Dollars (\$)		
to	toUS_ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedWB							
	ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said							
	AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO							
*	1011.6		right, titl	e, and interest	t in and to the	said invention,		
	s fully set forth and described in the:							
e (a) spec	cification prepare	d and executed by _	on the	e da	v of	19		
icable								
(b) app	neation med on t	he <u>27th</u> day o sign)1	 , 19 <u>-55</u> -,	Desig	;n		
preparatory	to obtaining Let	ters Patent therefo	r; said inventi	on, application	n and Letters	Patent to be		
held and enjo	yed by the said _	AKTIEBOLAG	FI ADEAD					
		behoof, and fori		representative	es, to the full e	nd of the term		
P	Design	t are granted, as f						
us	id Letters Paten	t are granted, as f	ully and entire	ly as the sam	ne would have	been held by		
h	had this assignment and sale not been made.							
IN TES	STIMONY WHE	REOF, _ We here	unto set	_ hand S_ a	nd affix	seal at		
Göte	oorg	11th .this		ember//		D. 19 98		
		• 4113	_ day or			J. 13		
				12/1	hullu			
	•		-	(Inven	tor's full Signati	Tel		
	٠			L.C	1/ 1	L/		
				hour		- 1		
			1	WY	<u> MXXXIII</u>	yes		

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0656